

Order below Exh. 99

Heard complaint and Ld. Adv. Shri Khobre at length. Accused and Advocate are absent till 12.15 p.m. No steps for exemption.

2. Record shows that, matter is for statement of accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C. Accused is absent since long. On 14.03.2019, accused has cancelled NBW vide Exh.93. Thereafter, NBW was issued to accused which did not serve. As per order dated 14.03.2019 no bail is furnished. Considering steps and absency of accused application deserves to be allowed. Hence, following order is passed.

Order

- 1] Application is allowed.
- 2] Issued standing NBW against accused Suhas Ratnakar
More on given addresses.

Sd/-

Date:-20.07.2019

(N.C.Borphalkar)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Gadchiroli.